
PY 2021 – 2022 Fiscal and Administrative Policy (FAP) Committee  
Meeting Time: Second Wednesday at 3:30 p.m. 

 

Chair: Dan Clark, Town Administrator, Lake Clark Shores, dclark@lakeclarke.org 

 

Vice Chair: Hector Flores, County Administrator, Charlotte County, 

hector.flores@charlottecountyfl.gov 

 

Board Liaison: Christine Thrower-Skinner, Village Manager, Golf, cthrower@villageofgolf.org 

 

Tasks (Goal I) 

• Update strategic plan. 

• Review member districts. 

• Other projects as needed. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

 

Continuing Members 

• LeAnne Addy, City Clerk, Anna Maria, amclerk@cityofannamaria.com 

• Matt Fuhrer, Assistant City Manager, Cocoa, mfuhrer@cocoafl.org 

• Sarah Hannah-Spurlock, Nighttime Economy Manager, Fort Lauderdale, 

sspurlock@fortlauderdale.gov 

• JP Murphy, Town Manager, Belleair, jpmurphy@gmail.com 

• Meridy Semones, Performance & Budget Director, Largo, msemones@largo.com 

 

New Members 

• Ashley Bernal, Management Analyst, Belleair, abernal@townofbelleair.net 

• George Brown, Deputy City Manager, Boca Raton, gbrown@myboca.us 

• Phillip Holste, Assistant Town Administrator, Davie, Phillip_holste@davie-fl.gov 

• Kevin Knutson, Assistant County Administrator, Pinellas County, 

kknutson@pinellascounty.org 

• Casey Lucius, Assistant to the City Manager, Marco Island, 

clucuius@cityofmarcoisland.com 

• Carole Morris, Assistant City Administrator, Plantation, cmorris@plantation.org 

• Ryan Murphy, Emergency Management Officer, Sarasota County, rmurphy@scgov.net 

• Brandon Wagner, Chief Administrator, Hillsborough County, wagnerb@hcflgov.net 

• Dale Walker, City Manager, Lake Butler, dwalker@cityoflakebutler.com 
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